EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn
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"Boyovut paxta tozalash" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision YMyMUin AnFnnmw
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 18.07.2018
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Boyovut paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Boyovut paxta tozalash" AJ
Name of stock exchange He nmeertcs
ticker:
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: CbipaapbuHckas obnactb, basyTt, BoeByT-1 wupkatnap

ylowmacy 3aBog kydacu. 1

Postal address: CblpnapbuHckas obnactb, basyt, BoeByT-1 wupkatnap
ylowmacy 3aBog kydacu. 1

E-mail address: info@bpt.uz (mailto:info@bpt.uz)

Official Website: www.bpt.uz (https://www.bpt.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHve ATB "BoésyT" comunmanm

obcnyxumBatowero baHka:
Current account: 20210000600206722001
MFI: 00382

4 PETMCTPALUUNOHHbLIE " UODEHTUD®UKALNOHHBIE HOMEPA



NMPUCBOEHHbIE Cvipnapé Bunostin BoéByT TyMaHn XOKUMAUIK Xy3ypuaaru

PErncTPUPYHOLWNM OPraHoM: TanbnpKopuK cy6bekTnapuHn pyxaTtaaH yTKkasuL
nHcnekTcmsicu TomoHuaaH 2015 inn 15 nionga Ne347-coH
6unaH pyinxatra onvMHraH

NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM 200302758
rocynapCTBEHHOW Hanorosom
cnyx6sl (MHH):

NPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHamm rocynapcTBeHHON

CTaTUCTUKKN

K®C: 273

OKTMO: 331866
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1724212811

Mokasarenu pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0.51

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1.04
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.003
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 6.4

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB 0,17

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0.87
funds:

N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaTenbHOro coBeTa, peBVISVIOHHOVI KoMuccun mnm
UCMNONTHNTENbHOI O opraHa

nara nara ®.1N.0. HonxHoctb  OpraH N36paH
NPUHATUSA BCTYNNIEHMS 9MUTEHTA, (Ha3HaueH) /
pelweHns K NPVHSABLLWIA BbIBEOEH 13
00653aHHOCTSM pelweHne cocTtasa
(yBoneH,
ncTevyeHvne
cpoka

NOSIHOMOYUIA)



29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

Boboes
Xypakyn
XyDomnkynosmy

Yponos Axpop
MnxomoBuny

Ab6oypaxmmos
Axpop
AHBapoBuy

Mamapacynos
XacaH
KatomoBuy

Jxypaes
Maxmyn

CunaunkxaHoBun4

Abaynaszos
Baxtnép

A60yMyMUHOBMY

Abnynnaes
Cobunp>xoH

A6nypawmaoBuy

Cabypos
PasluaHbek
AxmepnoBuy

Myxammagves
A3um
Xyxasposuny

Abnypaxmos
Axpop
AHBapoBuY

Mamapacynos
XacaH
KatomoBuy

Y3okoB Oiibek
KOnpawesny

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHraww
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Akumnsagopnap
yMyMUii
AWUFUINWN

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMunin
AnFUAnNWn

Axkunsgopnap
YMyMUIA
ANFUNnNWmn

Axunsgopnap
yMyMUii
ANFUINWN

Axkuusagopnap
yMyMUin
AnFUNnNWn

Axkuunsagopnap
YyMyMUin
AnFUANWn

Axkunsgopnap
yMyMUnin
AnFUANWK

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFUNnNWn

Akumnsagopnap
yMyMUii
ANFUINWN

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMUnin
AnFUNnNWn

Axunsgopnap
YMyMUIA
AMFUInNWn

Axkunsagopnap
yMyMUii
AUFUINWN

BblBEAEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BbIBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBOneH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

N36paH
(HasHayeH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHauyeH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)



29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

29.06.2017

25.04.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

XyxaHos
CamapnxoH
Hypunnaesny

AbnoynnaesB
Cobunp>xoH
A6nypawmnnosny

N6oaynnaes
Myaadodpap X oH
N6parnmosmny

HasnnumoBa
Unmunpa
PunsaeBHa

AxmenoB

Mabpyd
Mcmanmnosuy

Hwnsasos Wep3on
Bazaposuy

CynTtaHos
Awnpanu

Hasnnmosa
Unmunpa
PnsaeBHa

KeHxaeB OpkuH
Myxamannesuny

YcnsamoB
OnumxoH
A6LykoanpoBuy

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

TagTrw
KoMmuceunsicu
ab3ocu

TadpTnw
Komumceusicu
ab3ocu

TadTrw
KoMmuceusicu
ab3ocu

TagpTrw
KoMmuceunsicu
ab3ocu

TadpTrw
Komumceusicu
ab3ocu

TagTuw
KoMmuceusicu
ab3ocu

Bow
OnpekTop

Bouw
OMpeKTop
B.B.O

Akumnsagopnap
yMyMUii
AWUFUINWN

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMunin
AnFUAnNWn

Axkunsgopnap
YMyMUIA
ANFUNnNWmn

Akuunsagopnap
yMyMUii
ANFNINLILIN

Axkuusagopnap
yMyMUin
AnFUNnNWn

Axkuunsagopnap
YyMyMUin
AnFUANWn

Axkunsgopnap
yMyMUnin
AnFUANWK

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFUNnNWn

Akumnsagopnap
yMyMUii
ANFUINWN

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMUnin
AnFUNnNWn

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BbIBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBOneH)

N3b6paH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHayeH)

BblBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBonen)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 0 OOMNOIHUTESIbHO BbINYyLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anoan|eTcn,

OpraH, NPUHSBLLWIA peLeHre O BbiNycke

JaTa v Homep rocyAapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

eCc/in B OTYETHOM nepuoae ocywecTBnsaNncCs BbiNyCK UEeHHbIX 6ymar)

Axumsigopnap YMyMUn AMrnnnwm

29.09.2017 K0073-5
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KonnyectBo UeHHbIX 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem
Bbinycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmelieHns LeHHbIX bymar
Cpoku paamelueHuns
Jara Havyana

Jlata okoHYaHus

27480 wTt 17175000 cym

énvk obyHa ycynmnaoa
90 kyH
29.09.2018

29.12.2017

Information on the important facts for the year

HaunmeHoBaHue cywectBeHHOro  Ne
hakTta CyLLeCTBEHHOro
pakTa

OMUTEHTHWHT tokopu Bolwkapys 6
opraHu TOMOHMAaH kabyn
KUNUHraH kapopnap

MaHcabnop waxcnapHuHr 8
(MXpOoKnsa OpraHNHMHS) Waxcuin
Tapkubuaaru ysrapuvwnap

Kummatnm korosnapHu 25
ynKapu

Hata
HacTynneHns
CYLWECTBEHHOr0
hakTta

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

28.07.2017

Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHve nokasartens Kog cTp. Ha Havano
OTYETHOro
nepuona

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets: 000

Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 14349697.00

Depreciation amount (0200) 011 3508036.00

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012

Intangible assets: 000

10841661.00

Lata nyénukaumm
CyWeCTBEHHOr0
hakTa

09.07.2017

09.07.2017

29.09.2017

Ha koHeL,
OT4YETHOro
nepvona

15558096.00
4632343.00

10925753.00



Initial value (0400) 020

Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 114097.00

040+050+060+070+080), including:
Securities (0610) 040 63783.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050 50314.00

Investments in associated companies 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080
Equipment for installation (0700) 090
Capital investments (0800) 100 1230017.00

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130 12185775.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 58567371.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 47947037.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160
2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 10352211.00

1131120.00

63783.00

50314.00

1017023.00

405653.00

12462526.00

65858218.00

48141110.00

17684161.00



Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

268123.00

655095.00

25456594.00

23462766.00

25132.00

114389.00

742014.00

1112293.00

29217.00

29217.00

32947.00

400217.00

15589432.00

11404960.00

6923.00

35098.00

1755522.00

54365.00

558969.00

1773595.00

325672.00

325672.00



Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

84708277.00

96894052.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

640000.00

2339284.00

1757423.00

11198807.00

623549.00

16559063.00

3533401.00

3533401.00

28643917.00

110817456.00

123279982.00

108942.00

2811961.00

1948524.00

11198807.00

550745.00

16618979.00

197226.00

197226.00



Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)

Advances received (6300)

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

3533401.00

76801588.00

70962314.00

1560518.00

63000603.00

197226.00

106463777.00

100733777.00

958390.00

93359701.00
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Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,

6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities

(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except

6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHne
rnokasaTtens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Kon
CTp.

010

020

030

680
690
700
710
720
730

740

750

760

770

780

3a COOTBETCTBYHOWMIA
neproa Npownoro roga

LOX04bl
(NpwbbINnb)

pacxonpbl
(ybbITKM)

52472399.00

715214.00

1276836.00

20909.00

232937.00

5839274.00

4155297.00

80334989.00

96894052.00

Report on financial results

18733.00

1678353.00

456825.00

367053.00

5730000.00

3894722.00

106661003.00

123279982.00

3a OTYeTHbIV Neprnos

LoX04bl
(Npubbinb)

pacxonbl
(ybbITKN)

33613752.00

46559283.00

5913116.00

5348438.00

28265314.00



Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

4256331.00
227934.00
306262.00
3722135.00
675070.00
2331855.00
2041182.00

3560631.00
154946.00
468447.00
2937238.00
564148.00
2351955.00
2020673.00



Expenses in the form 180 2041182.00 2020673.00
of interest

Expenses in the form 190
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign 200
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from 210
financial operations

Income (loss) from 220 290673.00 331282.00
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits 230

and losses

Profit (loss) before 240 290673.00 331282.00

income tax (lines 220

+/-230)

Income tax 250 103074.00 123564.00
Other taxes and fees 260 15008.00 16617.00
on profits

Net profit (loss) of 270 172591.00 191101.00

the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

Information on audit report

HaumeHoBaHve [ata Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konusa ayautopc
ayamMTOopCKOWn BblOayu NLIEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUBbIOAYN ayomTopckaymmTopa  3aknio4eHns
opraHusaumm nuueH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aK/MoYeHRY ANTOPOB),

3aK/IIoYeHns npoBoAVBLIErO

NpPOBEPKY
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"PROGRESS
AUDIT" Mmux

2016-04-22 310

N obuii

2018-04-30

1,104

Hasapos 3arpyautb (https

.M openinfo.uz/medi
audit_conclusion/
%D0%B9%D0%E
D0%BB_%D0%9
D0%B8%D0%BB
D0%BB%D0%B8
D0%B9_%D0%B
D1%83%D0%B4"
D0%B8%D1%82
D0%BE%D1%80
D1%85%D1%83¢
BB%D0%BE%D1
81%D0%B0%D1"
D0%B8.PDF)

Cnucok adpcounmpoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

"CupaapénaxtacaHoat"”
XBAX

Cabypos PaBwaHbek
AxmepnoBuny

Myxammagues Asum
XyXxasaposuny

AbaypaxmmoB Axpop
AHBapoBuMY

Mamapacynos XacaH
Katomosuny

Y3okoB Oibek
KOnpawesuny

XyxaHos CaManxoH
Hypunnaesuny

Abaynnaes Cobup>oH
Abaypawmnosuy

MecToHaxox aeHve
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)

(rocymapcTeo, obnacTb,

ropon, parnoH)

Cuvpnapé sunoaTtu boésyt

TyMaHm

TowkeHT waxap

TowkeHT waxap

TowkeHT waxap

TowKeHT waxap

TowKeHT waxap

TowWKeHT waxap

Cwvppapé sunosatu
['ynuCTOH Wwaxap

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHM
npuaHatoTCcs
adoPoUnMpoBaHHbLIMU
nvuamm

20 cpouns yHoaH
IoKOpY akums
sracu

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHratum
ab30CcHn

Ky3aTyB KeHrawmu
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHrauwwm
ab30CK

Ky3aTyB KeHrawwm
ab30CK

Hata
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHus (-
nin)

2017-07-09

2017-07-09

2017-07-09

2017-07-09

2017-07-09

2017-07-09

2017-07-09

2017-07-09



Ycnamos OnMMXOH Cupnapé sunoatn boésyt  Bow anpektop 2017-07-09
A6nykoanpoBsuy TyMaHu

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2132
Hara: 12.05.2024



